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July 5, 19uk

COMMISSIONERS! PROCEEDINGS

REGULAR MEETING

The Board of Commissioners met July 5, 1944 at 10:00 A. M., all present, Eugene McCarthy, Chairman.

The minutes of meetings held June 6, 7 and 8, 1944 were read and approved,

The following bills were audited and approved for payment.

Mountgin States T & T Co.
Office of County Clerk
"

" " - Treasurer

# " "  Assessor

» " " Attorney

" "+ "  Sup't of Schools
" # ‘Clerk of Court

Glenn Penland
John Terrill
Ella Olson:

Nels L. Dahlquist
Mary E. Wood

A, E. Robertson
Pat Steenson
George Wilcox
Betty Logan

John Brown

John O. Annala
Charles M. Huhtala
Charles Siltamaki
V. H. Jordan

Jess Worley

Walt Worley

Tom Livingston

John White-

L. H. Weber

County Clerk's Office
R, G. Engstrom
Williem A, Johnson
Frank Boyd

William R. Burke

David W, Ellis

Frank L. Kernan

C. A. Kinney

Robert R. Molyneux

Jacob Waeckerlin
American Legion Auxiliary
City Steam Laundry
Ferguson Merc. Co.

H. Larsen

¥u-Tone Products Co.

Rawlins Electric Co.
Rocky Mountain Gas Co.
Ed A. Smythe Store

Dr. R, B. Baker

Dr. A, 0. Sanden’
Bancroft Whitney Co.
West Publishing Co.
John Beagle

Homer W. Bealer

Black Auto Supply Co.

Continental 0il Co.

R, E, Cooper

Forest Produdts Treating Co.
P, L. Gooldy

D, T, Helwig

A, C, Henriksen

D. C. Kinnaman & Son

Ed Leake

Laban Lambert

C. J. McFeeters

River Street Motor Co.
Routt County

Shell 011 Co.

Vernon's Service Station
Wortham Machinery Co.
Wyo. Automotive Co,
Leslie Buck

Williaem H. Cary

Cloyd A. Crone

S. S. Sharp

‘

Telephone service

Salaries
"

"
L]
H
L]

Salary
"

Salt& Mil

L] H
Salary
H

* & Dray
Dep. Sheriff & Jallor
Salary
Caretaker--fair grounds

R. & B Labor
" L] [}

" H "
L] L] n

* Watlhman
"  Labor

u "o

Postage
Mileage & Expense
n L} H

T T = =

Justice Peace
" L]

L)

Supplies

Loundry--Jail

Courthouse Supplies
. ] "

Electric Service
Gas "
Courthouse supplies
Senity Heering

L] "

Court Libdrary
H L]

R & B Watchman
" " Leabor
" " Supplies

Lumber

Lavor

Supplies
"

-Labor
"

Supplies

Labor
Supplies
n

]

N

Water Commissioner
] ]
" ]
" “

139.04
433,23
429,93
508.88

- 191.26

204,70
330.51
137.91

75.98
114,40

123.08
47.92
166. 80
141.55
193.45
gy, 22
111.05
166,40
187.20
158,05
200.05

147.65

172.00

57.L0
187.20
50,00

© 23,20

40, 4l
63.95
10.00
10,00

10,00
51.06
20.00
41,66
74.90
7.00
.86
18.00
7-19
41.00

107.07
38.25
2.98
10.00
10.00
70.%0
305. 50
10.00
10.00
14.12

351.71

1.21

729.41
14.00
3.08
6.00
15.04
112.63
3.50
11.00

5.11
12.50
39.20

6.10

2.86
40.90

193.72
78.80
25.40

249.70




Houge Radio: & Supply Co.
Bert Oldmaen

Frank Schilt

Albert Terrill

Glenn Penland

John Terrill

Lance Robinson

Lloyd C. Woodbury

Soren Seiersen

W. Co west

The Mills Company

Burroughs Add, Machine Co,
Frankel Carbon & Ribbon Co.
Glenn Penland

Carbon County Pud. Co.

The Stattoners .

Union Pacific R. R. Co.
Carbon County Defense Bond Fund
First National Bank
Workmens' Compensation Dept.
The Mills Company

Upper Snske River Tel Co.
Congumers' 0i{1 Company
Matt Guerin

Dave Sommers

Wyoming Highway Dept.
Tri-State Lumber Co.

Dr. E. Ben Sturges
Western Union

John Cheesbrough

Eugene McCarthy

John Fo GOOldy

Dinsmore Realty Co.
Helan A, Irving

C. B. McKenzie

County Treasurer

Acme Sanitary Sup. Co.
Navy Mothers'of America
Foster Lumber Co.

Dr. R. B, Baker

SPECIAL MALT BEVERAGE PERMITS.

Labor

Dep. Sheriff & Inspection
" #" L]

" " "
Mileage & Expense
] "

' Dep. Sheriff
] "

Election Supplies
Supplies
"

Board of Prisoners
Supplies & Publishing
Election Supplies
Right-of-way Lease
Bond Allotments
Income Tax Dedactions
Compensation

Supplies

Telephone Service
R & B Supplies

# % Labor

nooon "

Saratoga Bridge
R & B Supplies
County Coroner
Telegreph Service
Connty Commissioner

" "

Ingurance
Mileage & Expense
R & B Supplies
Agsignments
Courthouse supplies
Service Center Expense
R & B Lumber
Health Officer

Filling Station for July 16, 30, Aug. 13, 27, Sept. 3 and 24, for $6.00,

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day.

The Board resumed its session July 6, 19ul4, all present, Eugene McCarthy, Chairman,

MONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were approved and place on file.

TAX ABATEMENTS AND REBATES as follows were allowed by the Board:

Paul Bourke, Rawlins, Abatement, account of erroneous assessment

James Emerson, Rawlins, Abatement, account of Homestead Exemption

Harry Laramore, Baggs, Abetement, account of Ex-Service Exemption, 1942 $8.60, 1943 $8.51.

Elmer W. Ketterman, Rawlins, Rebate, $2.00, double poll tax collection.

SALE OF COUNTY PROPERTY

Burton E., Freeland, Lote 14 & 15, in Block &, Merrell Addition to Rawlins

Thereupon’ the Board adjourned subject to the call of the Chairman,

Attest!

Coore T Gzt

30.40
35.16
61.33
18.96
117.88
57.33
25.00
68.58
28.0u

35.97

296.81
.90
4.20
173.95
188.70
T41.65
5.00
386.00
564,17
47.19
192.65

4.81

80.00 °

182.00
182.00
5000. 00
15.00
43.60
1.83
184, 74
154.53

175.39
170.68
87.60
31.76
66.94
4.9
15.00
241.02
52.40

Six special Sunday permits were issued to J. N. Crane of Walcott

14.27
6.05

$ 10.00

Chairman/of Board of County/j}mmissioner




