

July 5, 1944

COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS

REGULAR MEETING

The Board of Commissioners met July 5, 1944 at 10:00 A. M., all present, Eugene McCarthy, Chairman.

The minutes of meetings held June 6, 7 and 8, 1944 were read and approved.

The following bills were audited and approved for payment.

Mountain States T & T Co.	Telephone service	139.04
Office of County Clerk	Salaries	493.23
"    "    "    Treasurer	"	429.93
"    "    "    Assessor	"	508.88
"    "    "    Attorney	"	191.26
"    "    "    Sup't of Schools	"	204.70
"    "    "    Clerk of Court	"	330.51
Glenn Penland	Salary	137.91
John Terrill	"	75.98
Ella Olson	Sal" & Mil	114.40
 Nels L. Dahlquist	"    "	123.08
Mary E. Wood	Salary	47.92
A. E. Robertson	"	166.80
Pat Steenson	" & Dray	141.55
George Wilcox	Dep. Sheriff & Jailer	193.45
Betty Logan	Salary	94.22
John Brown	Caretaker--fair grounds	111.05
John O. Annala	R. & B Labor	166.40
Charles M. Huhtala	"    "    "	187.20
Charles Siltamaki	"    "    "	158.05
W. H. Jordan	"    "    "	200.05
 Jess Worley	"    "    "	147.65
Walt Worley	"    "    "	172.00
Tom Livingston	Watchman	57.40
John White	"    "    " Labor	187.20
L. H. Weber	"    "    "	50.00
County Clerk's Office	Postage	23.20
R. G. Engstrom	Mileage & Expense	40.44
William A. Johnson	"    "    "	63.95
Frank Boyd	Justice Peace	10.00
William R. Burke	"    "    "	10.00
 David W. Ellis	"    "    "	10.00
Frank L. Kernan	"    "    "	51.06
C. A. Kinney	"    "    "	20.00
Robert R. Molyneux	"    "    "	41.66
Jacob Waeckerlin	"    "    "	74.90
American Legion Auxiliary	Supplies	7.00
City Steam Laundry	Laundry--Jail	.86
Ferguson Merc. Co.	Courthouse Supplies	18.00
H. Larsen	"    "    "	7.19
Nu-Tone Products Co.	"    "    "	41.00
 Rawlins Electric Co.	Electric Service	107.07
Rocky Mountain Gas Co.	Gas "	38.25
Ed A. Smythe Store	Courthouse supplies	2.98
Dr. R. B. Baker	Sanity Hearing	10.00
Dr. A. O. Sanden	"    "    "	10.00
Bancroft Whitney Co.	Court Library	70.50
West Publishing Co.	"    "    "	305.50
John Beagle	R & B Watchman	10.00
Homer W. Bealer	"    "    " Labor	10.00
Black Auto Supply Co.	"    "    " Supplies	14.12
 Continental Oil Co.	"    "    "	351.71
R. E. Cooper	"    "    "	1.21
Forest Products Treating Co.	Lumber	729.41
P. L. Gooldy	"    "    " Labor	14.00
D. T. Helwig	"    "    " Supplies	3.08
A. C. Henriksen	"    "    "	6.00
D. C. Kinnaman & Son	"    "    "	15.04
Ed Lake	"    "    " Labor	112.63
Laban Lambert	"    "    "	3.50
C. J. McFeeters	"    "    " Supplies	11.00
 River Street Motor Co.	"    "    "	5.11
Routt County	"    "    " Labor	12.50
Shell Oil Co.	"    "    " Supplies	39.20
Vernon's Service Station	"    "    "	6.10
Wortham Machinery Co.	"    "    "	2.86
Wyo. Automotive Co.	"    "    "	40.90
Leslie Buck	Water Commissioner	193.72
William H. Cary	"    "    "	78.80
Cloyd A. Crone	"    "    "	25.40
S. S. Sharp	"    "    "	249.70

Houge Radio & Supply Co.	Labor	30.40
Bert Oldman	Dep. Sheriff & Inspection	35.16
Frank Schilt	" " "	61.33
Albert Terrill	" " "	18.96
Glenn Penland	Mileage & Expense	117.88
John Terrill	" "	57.33
Lance Robinson	Dep. Sheriff	25.00
Lloyd C. Woodbury	" "	68.58
Soren Seiersen	" "	28.04
W. C. West	" "	35.97
 The Mills Company	 Election Supplies	296.81
Burroughs Add. Machine Co.	Supplies	.90
Frankel Carbon & Ribbon Co.	"	4.20
Glenn Penland	Board of Prisoners	173.95
Carbon County Pub. Co.	Supplies & Publishing	188.70
The Stationers	Election Supplies	741.65
Union Pacific R. R. Co.	Right-of-way Lease	5.00
Carbon County Defense Bond Fund	Bond Allotments	386.00
First National Bank	Income Tax Deductions	564.17
Workmens' Compensation Dept.	Compensation	47.19
The Mills Company	Supplies	192.65
 Upper Snake River Tel Co.	 Telephone Service	4.81
Consumers' Oil Company	R & B Supplies	80.00
Matt Guerin	" " Labor	182.00
Dave Sommers	" " "	182.00
Wyoming Highway Dept.	Saratoga Bridge	5000.00
Tri-State Lumber Co.	R & B Supplies	15.00
Dr. E. Ben Sturges	County Coroner	43.60
Western Union	Telegraph Service	1.83
John Cheesbrough	County Commissioner	184.74
Eugene McCarthy	" "	154.53
 John F. Gooldy	 " "	175.39
Dinsmore Realty Co.	Insurance	170.68
Helan A. Irving	Mileage & Expense	87.60
C. B. McKenzie	R & B Supplies	31.76
County Treasurer	Assignments	66.94
Acme Sanitary Sup. Co.	Courthouse supplies	24.39
Navy Mothers of America	Service Center Expense	15.00
Foster Lumber Co.	R & B Lumber	241.02
Dr. R. B. Baker	Health Officer	52.40

SPECIAL MALT BEVERAGE PERMITS. Six special Sunday permits were issued to J. N. Crane of Walcott Filling Station for July 16, 30, Aug. 13, 27, Sept. 3 and 24, for \$6.00.

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day.

The Board resumed its session July 6, 1944, all present, Eugene McCarthy, Chairman.

MONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were approved and place on file.

TAX ABATEMENTS AND REBATES as follows were allowed by the Board:

Paul Bourke, Rawlins, Abatement, account of erroneous assessment	\$ 14.27
James Emerson, Rawlins, Abatement, account of Homestead Exemption	6.05
Harry Laramore, Baggs, Abatement, account of Ex-Service Exemption, 1942 \$8.60, 1943 \$8.51.	
Elmer W. Ketterman, Rawlins, Rebate, \$2.00, double poll tax collection.	

SALE OF COUNTY PROPERTY

Burton E. Freeland, Lots 14 & 15, in Block 8, Merrell Addition to Rawlins	\$ 10.00
---	----------

Thereupon the Board adjourned subject to the call of the Chairman.

Attest: John G. Sturges  
County Clerk

Eugene McCarthy  
Chairman of Board of County Commissioners